
I-ACED Program
ERDC Tour Agenda

04 October, 2023

07:30 AM Departure from Holiday Inn Vicksburg
4330 S. Frontage Road, Vicksburg, 39180 MS

08:00 - 09:00 AM Arrival at the U.S. Army Engineer Research and Development Center
(ERDC), 3909 Halls Ferry Road, Vicksburg, 39180 MS
Security check-in. SSN and Valid Photo ID
Location: Visitor’s Center, Bldg. 1004

09:00 - 10:00 AM Welcome Remarks
I-ACED Technical Tracks Introduction

● Biotechnology - Dr. Edith Martinez
● Sustainability and Resilience - Dr. Jay Shannon
● Digital Twinning - Dr. Megan Gonzalez)

Tour Overview, Student Instructions and Expectations
Form tour sections, board the buses
Location: Headquarters

10:00 AM - 12:00 PM Tour around ERDC Laboratories
● Biotechnology Group - Environmental Laboratory
● Digital Twinning Group - Information Technology Laboratory
● Sustainability and Resilience Group - Coastal Hydraulics

Laboratory, Geotechnical and Structures Laboratory

12:00 - 1:30 PM Luncheon
Meet ERDC interns, students, and employees
Soft Skills in Research (Presentation by Ms. Gordon)
Location: Cafeteria Room 1042

1:30 - 3:30 PM Tour around ERDC Facilities (students)
Ship Simulator, Heavy Vehicle Simulator, DIVE Lab, Centrifuge Research
Center, Fish Flume
Educational Partnership Meeting (I-ACED, ERDC faculty/staff, hybrid)
Meeting with the Director of the Graduate Institute
Dr. Leslie Leonard: Introduction of the High Performance Computing
Internship Program (HIP) and Faculty Immersion Experience (FIE)
(DoD-funded programs supporting faculty research internships at ERDC);
Office of Research & Technology Transfer: EPAs;
BAA (Broad Agency Announcements, contracting;
Dr. Tanner: ERDC collaborative project and funding;
Ms. Montgomery: applying for internships at ERDC.
Location: Headquarters

3:30 - 4:00 PM Conclusions. Closing Remarks. Location: Headquarters.

4:00 PM Departure from ERDC



CONTACTS:

Lodging Site:
Holiday Inn Vicksburg
4330 S. Frontage Road, Vicksburg, 39180 MS

Organizers:
Lesia Guinn, PhD
I-ACED Program Manager
lesia.guinn@rice.edu
631-590-0941

Cynthia Banks
Strategic Integration Officer
Strategic Integration Office
ERDC Executive Office
ERDC
Cynthia.J.Banks@usace.army.mil
601-415-2761

Cynthia Carroll
Protocol Specialist
Protocol, Visitors and Events (PVE)
ERDC
Cynthia.R.Carroll@usace.army.mil
601-634-2113

Quincy Alexander
Chief, Software Engineering and Informatics Division
ERDC
Quincy.G.Alexander@erdc.dren.mil

Matthew Wettergreen, PhD
I-ACED Program Director
mwettergreen@rice.edu

Jacqueline Jackson, PhD
jacqueline.m.jackson@jsums.edu

Sherri Frizell, PhD
ssfrizell@pvamu.edu

Sharon Daniels
sedaniels@pvamu.edu

Lila Ghemri, PhD
lila.ghemri@tsu.edu
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